FVOP and City staff created, updated and implemented a Computerized Maintenance Management System 
(CMMS) throughout 2020. The CMMS allows WWTP staff to schedule and document equipment maintenance 
procedures as well as track equipment repair history. The WWTP staff averaged about one-hundred and forty-
one (141) work orders each month. 

The remainder of this summary report consists of notable events throughout the year in the WWTP, collection 
system, wastewater lift stations, combined sewer overflow, maintenance,as well as staff achievements. Please 
feel free to contact FVOP if you have any questions or require additional information.